G.N. 5823

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. TSE Man-wai had failed to comply with Regulation 13(3) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. TSE Man-wai, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W112239), during the period from 29 October 2014 to 31 March 2015, at Flat B, 8th Floor, Block 2, Hong Sing Garden, Tseung Kwan O, failed to properly construct and install the electrical joints, connections and conductors with respect to conductance, insulation, mechanical strength and protection.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. TSE Man-wai.

14 October 2016

LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services